breach thereof and/or the scope of the provisions of this Section, including statutory 
claims or claims sounding in tort, shall be submitted to JAMS (“JAMS”) for binding 
arbitration under its Comprehensive Arbitration Rules and Procedures if the matter in 
dispute is over Two Hundred Fifty Thousand U.S. Dollars (US$250,000) or under its 
Streamlined Arbitration Rules and Procedures if the matter in dispute is Two Hundred 
Fifty Thousand U.S. Dollars (US$250,000) or less (as applicable, the “Rules”) to be held 
solely in Dallas Texas, in the English language in accordance with the provisions below. 

a. Each arbitration shall be conducted by a single arbitrator (the “Arbitrator”) who shall be 
mutually agreed upon by the parties.